Value on
decrease

 £000  £000 £000

UK equities 816,730 9.76% 896,443 737,017

Overseas equities 1,091,362 9.09% 1,190,567 992,157
Fixed interest
bonds 350,859 5.52% 370,226 331,492

Index linked 161,260 9.33% 176,306 146,214

Cash 77,218 0.01% 77,226 77,210

Property 199,410 2.43% 204,256 194,564

Alternatives 112,642 5.60% 118,950 106,334
Diversified growth
fund 360,061 3.27% 371,835 348,287

Other assets  -2,115 0.00% -2,115 -2,115

Total Investment
Assets  3,167,427 6.12%(1) 3,361,274 2,973,580

Page 108

11

Annex 1

31

Interest rate risk sensitivity analysis

The council recognises that interest rates can vary and can affect both income to the

fund and the value of the net assets available to pay benefits. Long term average

interest rates are not particularly volatile from one year to the next so a potential

move in interest rates of 100 basis points is deemed reasonable.

The analysis below assumes all other variables remain constant and shows the effect

in the year on the net assets of a +/- 100 basis point change in interest rates.

Asset type

Carrying
amount
as at 31

March
2016 Change in net assets

  +100 bps - 100 bps

 £000 £000 £000
Cash & cash equivalents 64,294 64 -64
Other short term investments 37,000 37 -37
Fixed interest securities 342,581 343 -343

Total 443,875 444 -444

Asset type

Carrying
amount as

at 31
March

2015 Change in net assets

  +100 bps - 100 bps

 £000 £000 £000
Cash & cash equivalents 77,218 772 -772
Fixed interest securities 350,859 3,509 -3,509

Total 428,077 4,281 -4,281

Currency risk

Currency risk represents the risk that the fair value of future cash flows of a financial

instrument will fluctuate because of changes in foreign exchange rates. The fund is

exposed to currency risk on financial instruments that are denominated in any

currency other than sterling. The fund holds monetary and non-monetary assets

denominated in currencies other than sterling.

The fund therefore has a policy to passively hedge up to 50% of the equity exposure

to US Dollar, Yen and the Euro. Legal and General Investment Management

manages this currency hedge. Individual fund managers may also use derivatives if